Boil Water Advisory In Onslow County

By  | 

If you live in Onslow County, read this before you make a cup of coffee or brush your teeth Wednesday morning.

The Onslow County Water and Sewer Authority has issued a boil water advisory for some residents along Dawson Cabin Road.

ONWASA said crews will be repairing a leaking waterline from 9 a.m. until 4 p.m. Wednesday.

If you live on Dawson Cabin Road between Wilmington Highway and High Hill Road, you are asked to boil your water for a full minute before using it for any kind of consumption. Crews also said those residents could see low water pressure through the day.

ONWASA said those living in the Rockford Forest, Sugar Springs, Kanton Ridge, and Dawson Place subdivisions will not be affected.

Officials said water does not need to be boiled for showers or bathing.

We encourage commenting on our stories to give you a chance to express your opinion. We rely upon the online community to report abuse. Repeat violators may be banned from posting comments. CLICK HERE for the guidelines for posting comments.
powered by Disqus